
ORDINANCE NO. 006-158 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING 
AN AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT 
APPROVED BY THE CHICAGO 
TRANSIT BOARD 

WHEREAS, Contracts originally approved by the Chicago Transit Board 
now require approval of contract amendments; now, therefore: 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CHICAGO TRANSIT BOARD 
OF THE CHICAGO TRANSIT AUTHORITY: 

SECTION 1. The Chairman of said Board, or her designee, is authorized to 
approve the following amendment: 

1.1 Contract C04FI100026154- Wilson Transit Associates, A Joint Venture 
Original Ordinance No. 005-008 

its passage. 

APPROVED: 

Description: Professional Architectural and Engineering Consulting 
Services to prepare designs for reconstruction of the Wilson Station facility 
Amendment No. 1 authorizes Phase II of this project, which will develop 

the selected alternative to the 30% design level. 
Addition- $2,303,173.39 
Revised contract amount - $3,593,222.68 

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after 

PASSED: 

Chairman Assistant Secretary 

October 18, 2006 October 18, 2006 


